Catalina Foothills Estates No. 9


Homeowners’ Association Board of Directors


Minutes





Date:  2 October 2017





Directors Present:





Diane Frank


Pat Griffin


Nancy Kay


Kate Jabczenski


Robert Lipinczyk


Anne Segal


Anne Stringfellow


Beth Scott


Judy Hoagland





Directors Absent:





Brian Webb


	


Guests present:





George Robinson





Call To Order:





Pat Griffin, President, called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm.





Homeowner’s Comments:





Minutes: 





September minutes were presented and approved.





Financial Report:





The financial report was presented. The report was approved as presented.





Registrar’s Report:





Diane Frank presented the Registrar’s Report. The report was accepted as presented.





Neighborhood Watch and Sign Report:





Diane Frank presented the neighborhood watch report.





Architectural Report:





Solar installation for Michael Austin - 6921 N Solaz Primero





Solar installation for Judith Hoagland - 6752 N Altos Primero





Anne Segal presented solar projects. No plans were presented. Approved subject to contractor submitting plans





Landscaping and Roads:





Lengthy discussion about maintenance. Board to request Paul Polito of Tucson Asphalt to address concerns.





Roads Maintenance Report:





Compliance Report:





Calendar Review:





Notice of Annual Meeting to be sent by post cards. Kate will prepare the post cards.





Voting will be on-line ballot prepared by Ann Stringfellow.





Pat will speak to Dick after anual meeting about backup webmaster and name of post.





CC&Rs:





Miscellaneous Business:





Old Business


Survey Monkey discussion





New Business


County has new policy on road repairs. Authorize board members to provide input at county meeting for the two county roads that abut Cat 9 lots.





Other:





Adjournment:





The meeting was adjourned at 8:00 pm.





The next regularly scheduled Board meeting will be held on Monday, November 6, 2017.





Respectfully submitted,








Brian Webb


Secretary, Catalina Foothills Association #9


�



Catalina Foothills Estates No. 9      


REGISTRAR’S REPORT


 October 2,  2017


Diane L Frank, Registrar





Active, Pending, and Contingent Listings:   1


Lot 104  2700 E Calle Los Altos                       Owners:  Bruce/Carol Switzer		Exp Realty


	Asking:  $759,000								Kaukaha Watanabe


										MLS:  21714425


										403-7703


	 									kw@propertypartnersaz.com


Properties in Escrow 





Recently Closed ( Since last report)





Rentals:     5


Lot 53	6814 N Solaz Cuarto	 	Owners: Matthew / Margarette O’Brien              Nordstrom Group							Tenants: Mark /Jackie Winkler	             Gina Palmer


								             	             gpalmer@nordstromgroup.com


					  			             	             299-5850; 299-3538 (f)


Lot 11	6901 N Solaz Primero		Owners:   Sargent & Farley Families


					Tenants:   Rented intermittently to unknown tenants





Lot 60	6701 N Altos Primero		Owner:  Christina Simpson		             Nordstrom Group  


					Tenant:  Sherri Durand		             Gina Palmer 


									             gpalmer@nordstromgroup.com										             299-5850; 299-3538 (f)


Lot 25	 6990 N Solaz Segundo		Owner: Huatan “Tim” Huang


					Tenant Jonathan Wang (Son)





Lot 95	6710 N Altos Segundo		Owners: William/Rachel Golden


					Tenants:  Franz/Janet Thuringer until mid Nov ‘17


Other 





Real Estate Activity since November 7, 2016 


Properties Closed:					10 (Lot 12, 31, 129, 4, 68, 21, 25, 95, 35, 116)


Properties Currently for Sale//Pending/ rent/ in Escrow:	1 (lots 104,)


Rental Properties in CAT 9: (active & occasional) 	5 (lots 53, 11, 60, 25, 95)


�



CATALINA FOOTHILLS ESTATES #9


HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION


FINANCIAL REPORT FOR  SEPTEMBER 30, 2017





EQUITY POSITION


		          CHECKING 1139        SAVINGS 1269	 18-MONTH CD            TOTAL      


		


AS OF 10/31/16	              15,898.40		  2,664.10	   60,676.40	   79,238.90


AS OF 11/30/16	              16,463.40		  2,664.17	   60,680.01	   79,787.58


AS OF 12/31/16	              16,205.20		  2,664.24	   60,683.50	   79,552.94


AS OF 01/31/17	              13,654.49		  5,200.09	   60,687.11	   79,451.69


AS OF 02/28/17	              19,810.89		  5,200.21	   60,690.71	   85,701.81


AS OF 03/31/17	              21,658.17		  5,200.34	   60,665.69	   87,552.48


AS OF 04/30/17	              24,889.54		  5,200.47	   60,697.58	   90,787.59


AS OF 05/31/17	              24,366.82		  5,200.60	   60,701.08	   90,268.50


AS OF 08/31/17	              24,207.35		  5,200.99	   60,711.79	   90,120.13


AS OF 09/30/17	              18,616.11		        0.00		   71,096.50	   89,712.61 


	





INCOME	


		   


		INTEREST		                      1.88


	TRANSFER FEES			   


	ANNUAL ASSESSMENTS		   


	LATE FEES			     


			    


EXPENDITURES





	LANDSCAPE/ROADS		   261.36


	REGISTRAR			   100.00			  


POSTAGE/PRINTING		     29.88


TRANSFER TO ROAD MAINT.	5,200.00	


 


BALANCE SHEET 


	


	ASSETS		


	Cash and Bank Accounts		


	18 Month CD			 	


	Checking at Bank of America 	                18,616.11             


	Money Market at Bank of America	   	71,096.50 	


	TOTAL Cash and Bank Accounts                          89,712.61





	Other Assets


	Mail Box posts - 4			     	      200.00	


	Recycling Bins - 3		                       	        18.00	


	Trash Cans - 11			   	      550.00	


	TOTAL Other Assets			      768.00	


			


	TOTAL ASSETS				 90,480.61				


	LIABILITIES				


		


TOTAL LIABILITIES			           





	TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY		 90,480.61





CATALINA FOOTHILLS ESTATES NO. 9�
�
Proposed v. Actual�
FISCAL�
YEAR BUDGET�
�
�
9/30/2017�
�
�
�
�
Income Category�
Planned Income�
Actual Income�
�
�
Annual Dues�
$13,000.00�
$12,800.00�
�
�
Late Fees�
$0.00�
$525.00�
�
�
Transfer Fees*�
$400.00�
$600.00�
�
�
Bank Interest**�
$50.00�
$14.26�
�
�
Other�
$0.00�
$50.00�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Total Income�
$13,450.00�
$13,989.26�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Expense Category�
Planned Expense�
Actual Expense�
Balance�
�
Taxes�
$96.00�
�
$96.00�
�
Transfer to RMR�
$5,200.00�
$5,200.00�
$0.00�
�
Landscaping�
$0.00�
�
$0.00�
�
Road Sweeping�
$3,500.00�
$2,496.56�
$1,003.44�
�
Insurance�
$2,200.00�
�
$2,200.00�
�
Professional fees�
$400.00�
�
$400.00�
�
Rent�
$740.00�
$807.24�
$(67.24)�
�
Office Supplies�
$100.00�
�
$100.00�
�
Postage�
$130.00�
$31.09�
$98.91�
�
Printing�
$150.00�
$3.78�
$146.22�
�
Registrar Fees*�
$200.00�
$450.00�
$(250.00)�
�
Website�
$24.00�
$60.97�
$(36.97)�
�
Miscellaneous�
$260.00�
$12.95�
$247.05�
�
Total Expenses�
$13,000.00�
$9,062.59�
$3,937.41�
�
�
�
�
�
�
*Registrar fees paid from Transfer fees received.�
�
�
�
�
**Bank interest not included in budgeted expenses�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
FUNDS ALLOCATION�
�
�
�
GENERAL FUND�
18,616.11�
CHECKING�
�
�
ROAD MAINTENANCE RESERVE�
71,096.50�
SAVINGS/RMR�
�
�
TOTAL CASH IN BANK�
89,712.61�
�
�
�



�





�





�





�

















